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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-860-25248 ABDUL AHAD 31202-2834600-5 85.36

2 BWP-F25-860-23116 ROMANA MARIYAM 31302-0215829-0 83.58

3 BWP-F25-860-25616 RUMAISA ARSHAD 31102-5004898-8 79.28

4 BWP-F25-860-25706 MARSED UBAID 31102-4473776-5 78.2

5 BWP-F25-860-23292 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

6 BWP-F25-860-24291 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

7 BWP-F25-860-24596 SYED SAIM ABBAS 31201-3435161-3 73.21

8 BWP-F25-860-24757 HAMMAD AKMAL 31202-3931194-9 72.68
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-860-25293 AMNA EJAZ 31202-4310020-8 72.5

10 BWP-F25-860-18631 ALI HASSAN 31203-1583128-5 71.61

11 BWP-F25-860-25467 FIZZA KHAN 31203-4231446-8 70.09

12 BWP-F25-860-25904 ALI MURTAZA 31302-7351418-3 69.82

13 BWP-F25-860-24852 ZAINAB FATIMA 31302-2259962-8 68.39

14 BWP-F25-860-25084 HUZAIFA SIKANDAR 31201-4966942-9 66.07

15 BWP-F25-860-20831 SAAD ALI 31205-7120598-9 65.8

16 BWP-F25-860-20777 MUGHEES UR REHMAN 31201-3854202-3 65.22

17 BWP-F25-860-25056 ABDUL REHMAN 31205-9843101-9 64.82

18 BWP-F25-860-24651 MUHAMMAD REHAN HAFEEZ 31202-5889476-7 64.64

19 BWP-F25-860-25260 MUHAMMAD USAMA AWAISI 31202-6857040-5 63.75

20 BWP-F25-860-25759 MUHAMMAD ANAS SAEED 31202-3629502-9 62.86

21 BWP-F25-860-23394 KHURAIM ASADI MALIK 31102-3834827-3 62.36

22 BWP-F25-860-24722 HAMMAD AMEEN 31301-5525052-7 60.42

23 BWP-F25-860-23782 MUHAMMAD KHIZER MUNEER 31205-2311744-9 60.17

24 BWP-F25-860-24413 OMAIS SHAHZAD 31202-8527605-7 59.82

25 BWP-F25-860-25749 ALI MOHSIN 31202-6700948-9 59.82

26 BWP-F25-860-25058 MUHAMMAD HASEEB ASHRAF 31205-9284748-1 59.29

27 BWP-F25-860-25847 HUZAIFA HAROON 31202-5259324-5 58.75

28 BWP-F25-860-24589 DUA MALIK 31202-2421678-0 57.68

29 BWP-F25-860-15418 AMANULLAH TAHIR 31202-7137514-9 57.14

30 BWP-F25-860-25493 HASSAN SAJJAD 31202-2462272-1 57.09

31 BWP-F25-860-16282 MUHAMMAD ASAD SHAHID 31205-0740797-7 56.25

32 BWP-F25-860-19585 M AHMAD 31104-0256024-1 52.86

33 BWP-F25-860-14556 MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE 33205-0381146-7 52.83
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

34 BWP-F25-860-21187 MAZIN JAVED 31202-8868800-5 52.73

35 BWP-F25-860-5837 JAWERIA SIKANDAR 31302-4376754-6 52.68

36 BWP-F25-860-11143 MUHAMMAD REHAN ABBAS 31204-5700215-9 52.61

37 BWP-F25-860-22315 SUMAMA SHABBIR 31102-1064856-5 52.5

38 BWP-F25-860-4690 ABDUL GHAFFAR 31302-3363748-3 52.5

39 BWP-F25-860-7306 MUHAMMAD TALHA ABRAR 31205-2796847-3 52.35

40 BWP-F25-860-23248 MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN MURTAZA 35202-5156517-7 51.96

41 BWP-F25-860-21335 AHMAD SALEEM 31103-4617679-5 51.89

42 BWP-F25-860-18972 MAHEEN WASEEM 31202-5165286-4 51.82
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-860-24573 WARIS ALI 32302-8530231-7 89.82

2 BWP-F25-860-0415 MUHAMMAD SULEMAN 32103-5066590-5 86

3 BWP-F25-860-25248 ABDUL AHAD 31202-2834600-5 85.36

4 BWP-F25-860-23116 ROMANA MARIYAM 31302-0215829-0 83.58

5 BWP-F25-860-25244 MUHAMMAD QASIM 34101-9157658-3 82.68

6 BWP-F25-860-24360 SANIA BIBI 36602-0158748-6 82.16

7 BWP-F25-860-25754 MUHAMMAD TARIQ 32302-4254621-7 80.54

8 BWP-F25-860-25040 USMAN SHAKEEL 32301-7679323-7 79.46
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-860-25616 RUMAISA ARSHAD 31102-5004898-8 79.28

10 BWP-F25-860-25706 MARSED UBAID 31102-4473776-5 78.2

11 BWP-F25-860-21009 AWAIS AHMED 41202-6951783-1 77.45

12 BWP-F25-860-23292 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

13 BWP-F25-860-24291 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

14 BWP-F25-860-25077 SHAHZAIB FAROOQ 54401-3524958-7 76.64

15 BWP-F25-860-24217 MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 32301-9863644-9 76.43

16 BWP-F25-860-19817 BILAL BASHIR 36603-8823136-1 74.82

17 BWP-F25-860-24825 AMEER HAMZA ZAHOOR KHAN 33205-0422926-7 74.21

18 BWP-F25-860-9443 ESHMAL ALI 32304-1690716-0 73.5

19 BWP-F25-860-24596 SYED SAIM ABBAS 31201-3435161-3 73.21

20 BWP-F25-860-24757 HAMMAD AKMAL 31202-3931194-9 72.68

21 BWP-F25-860-25293 AMNA EJAZ 31202-4310020-8 72.5

22 BWP-F25-860-24838 MUHAMMAD AWAIS SHAHID 36101-1399259-3 72.28

23 BWP-F25-860-18631 ALI HASSAN 31203-1583128-5 71.61

24 BWP-F25-860-10463 SHAHZAD HASSAN 32103-6968683-5 71.25

25 BWP-F25-860-25467 FIZZA KHAN 31203-4231446-8 70.09

26 BWP-F25-860-25904 ALI MURTAZA 31302-7351418-3 69.82

27 BWP-F25-860-1049 MUHAMMAD SOHAIL 32303-4254790-7 69.29

28 BWP-F25-860-25475 MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB SHAFI 32304-3221186-7 69.19

29 BWP-F25-860-24571 MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIL 32304-4575214-5 68.47

30 BWP-F25-860-24852 ZAINAB FATIMA 31302-2259962-8 68.39

31 BWP-F25-860-24572 SAMIA ZAHOOR 31302-7358617-8 68.25

32 BWP-F25-860-0409 MUHAMMAD SHEHROOZ NAWAZ 32304-3076472-9 66.09

33 BWP-F25-860-25084 HUZAIFA SIKANDAR 31201-4966942-9 66.07
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

34 BWP-F25-860-20831 SAAD ALI 31205-7120598-9 65.8

35 BWP-F25-860-21913 ABDULLAH HAQ 35301-8354821-3 65.36

36 BWP-F25-860-20777 MUGHEES UR REHMAN 31201-3854202-3 65.22

37 BWP-F25-860-25056 ABDUL REHMAN 31205-9843101-9 64.82

38 BWP-F25-860-24719 AYESHA SALEEM 32301-1780251-6 64.82

39 BWP-F25-860-24651 MUHAMMAD REHAN HAFEEZ 31202-5889476-7 64.64

40 BWP-F25-860-25260 MUHAMMAD USAMA AWAISI 31202-6857040-5 63.75

41 BWP-F25-860-25759 MUHAMMAD ANAS SAEED 31202-3629502-9 62.86

42 BWP-F25-860-23394 KHURAIM ASADI MALIK 31102-3834827-3 62.36

43 BWP-F25-860-24722 HAMMAD AMEEN 31301-5525052-7 60.42

44 BWP-F25-860-25778 SHAYAN SHAKEEL AHMAD 32402-6502197-1 60.18

45 BWP-F25-860-23782 MUHAMMAD KHIZER MUNEER 31205-2311744-9 60.17

46 BWP-F25-860-24413 OMAIS SHAHZAD 31202-8527605-7 59.82

47 BWP-F25-860-25749 ALI MOHSIN 31202-6700948-9 59.82

48 BWP-F25-860-25058 MUHAMMAD HASEEB ASHRAF 31205-9284748-1 59.29

49 BWP-F25-860-24208 MARIYAM ALTAF 32301-8559465-4 59.09

50 BWP-F25-860-25847 HUZAIFA HAROON 31202-5259324-5 58.75

51 BWP-F25-860-24589 DUA MALIK 31202-2421678-0 57.68

52 BWP-F25-860-15418 AMANULLAH TAHIR 31202-7137514-9 57.14

53 BWP-F25-860-25493 HASSAN SAJJAD 31202-2462272-1 57.09

54 BWP-F25-860-16282 MUHAMMAD ASAD SHAHID 31205-0740797-7 56.25

55 BWP-F25-860-24682 MUQADAS IQBAL 36203-0829945-4 54.91

56 BWP-F25-860-25812 MUHAMMAD AQIB 36203-3850499-1 54.46

57 BWP-F25-860-8585 MUZAMIL SAJJAD 36202-3029461-9 53.04

58 BWP-F25-860-19585 M AHMAD 31104-0256024-1 52.86
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

59 BWP-F25-860-14556 MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE 33205-0381146-7 52.83

60 BWP-F25-860-21187 MAZIN JAVED 31202-8868800-5 52.73

61 BWP-F25-860-5837 JAWERIA SIKANDAR 31302-4376754-6 52.68

62 BWP-F25-860-14272 MANAHIL KHAN 36602-7571411-4 52.68

63 BWP-F25-860-11143 MUHAMMAD REHAN ABBAS 31204-5700215-9 52.61

64 BWP-F25-860-22315 SUMAMA SHABBIR 31102-1064856-5 52.5

65 BWP-F25-860-4690 ABDUL GHAFFAR 31302-3363748-3 52.5

66 BWP-F25-860-7306 MUHAMMAD TALHA ABRAR 31205-2796847-3 52.35

67 BWP-F25-860-0740 ZOHAIB KHAN 36202-9691691-5 52.33

68 BWP-F25-860-23248 MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN MURTAZA 35202-5156517-7 51.96

69 BWP-F25-860-3396 AHMAD NAEEM 32302-3428602-3 51.96

70 BWP-F25-860-21335 AHMAD SALEEM 31103-4617679-5 51.89

71 BWP-F25-860-18972 MAHEEN WASEEM 31202-5165286-4 51.82

72 BWP-F25-860-0883 MUHAMMAD KHIZAR KHAN 36203-8293494-7 51.43

73 BWP-F25-860-5707 MUHAMMAD HABIB ULLAH 36203-9005062-7 51.35

74 BWP-F25-860-9047 MUHAMMAD USMAN YOUSAF 32304-2190499-7 51.25

75 BWP-F25-860-9813 FAHAD ALI 36502-8308178-3 51.07

76 BWP-F25-860-23268 MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN 32403-0268916-7 51.07

77 BWP-F25-860-23346 SHOAIB ABID 32301-9940896-5 51

78 BWP-F25-860-18056 HAMNA NAWAL 31202-9740393-2 50.91

79 BWP-F25-860-2231 ABDUL MOID 31202-7224520-3 50.91

80 BWP-F25-860-11072 MUHAMMAD AWAIS 36202-9272925-1 50.91

81 BWP-F25-860-7235 SYED SAIM RAZA NAQVI 32203-1250778-9 50.83

82 BWP-F25-860-10282 ZAINAB TARS 36501-7984913-2 50.63

83 BWP-F25-860-12077 UBAID UR REHMAN MALIK 32303-2359997-3 50.55
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

84 BWP-F25-860-22539 MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ 32302-8924435-7 50.54

85 BWP-F25-860-3107 FAISAL TAHIR 32102-8781325-5 50.53

86 BWP-F25-860-13448 ZOHAIB AKHTAR 32403-8219090-2 50.45

87 BWP-F25-860-22633 UMER JABBAR 31202-8667478-5 50.42

88 BWP-F25-860-24792 MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIL BHATTI 31202-9699722-5 50.18

89 BWP-F25-860-22562 MUHAMMAD ASIM RAZA 32303-8083987-1 50.09

90 BWP-F25-860-13612 MAHNOOR FATIMA 36304-9228939-6 50.09

91 BWP-F25-860-9386 MUHAMMAD JUNAID IQBAL 36202-1668120-7 50
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-62-23785 MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA 31205-9822050-3 88.5

2 BWP-F25-62-23655 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD-
ABDULLAH 31202-7157409-9 86.55

3 BWP-F25-62-16948 NOOR FATIMA 31202-9180232-0 83.96

4 BWP-F25-62-24437 MUHAMMAD HASEEB ASHRAF 31101-8205895-3 79.29

5 BWP-F25-62-25614 RUMAISA ARSHAD 31102-5004898-8 79.28

6 BWP-F25-62-23138 MOMNA SOHAIL 31202-5196649-4 78.91

7 BWP-F25-62-24809 MUNIZA AMIN 31304-8045221-4 77.84
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

8 BWP-F25-62-23290 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

9 BWP-F25-62-24289 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

10 BWP-F25-62-20378 BASHARAT ALI 31304-9430117-1 73.21

11 BWP-F25-62-24476 HAMZA ALI 31101-5069519-9 72.86

12 BWP-F25-62-25713 MUHAMMAD UBAID ALI 36402-8387902-5 71.64

13 BWP-F25-62-25511 MUHAMMAD ARHAM JAMAL 36302-6297234-7 71.55

14 BWP-F25-62-24266 AISHA SIDDIQA 31104-4622355-4 71.43

15 BWP-F25-62-25903 ALI MURTAZA 31302-7351418-3 69.82

16 BWP-F25-62-25188 MUHAMMAD ZAIN SAEED 31203-9549459-1 69.55

17 BWP-F25-62-24880 AHSAN MUNEER 31301-5219477-5 69.47

18 BWP-F25-62-25561 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 31201-9992895-5 68.64

19 BWP-F25-62-24997 MEHREEN TARIQ 31101-0330239-8 66.92

20 BWP-F25-62-20832 SAAD ALI 31205-7120598-9 65.8

21 BWP-F25-62-24648 MUHAMMAD REHAN HAFEEZ 31202-5889476-7 64.64

22 BWP-F25-62-25170 NALAIN SAJJAD BAIDAR 31204-4223427-1 64.46

23 BWP-F25-62-19003 MUHAMMAD KASHIF NAWAZ 31302-3973137-9 62.68

24 BWP-F25-62-24201 HAMMAD UR REHMAN 31201-5191772-3 60.92

25 BWP-F25-62-24659 AQSA NAZEER 31302-4204486-6 60.91

26 BWP-F25-62-24975 SEHAR FATIMA IQBAL 31102-0800248-6 59.82

27 BWP-F25-62-24412 OMAIS SHAHZAD 31202-8527605-7 59.82

28 BWP-F25-62-20260 FARHAN MUZAMMIL 31203-3807062-9 59.65

29 BWP-F25-62-24438 MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN 31104-5213049-7 59.46

30 BWP-F25-62-25617 RIZWAN YOUSAF 31302-0584029-1 56.27

31 BWP-F25-62-24765 MAHNOOR JAMIL 31202-1819127-0 53.04
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-62-25250 AHMAD KHAN 21704-0362063-9 91.83

2 BWP-F25-62-24127 TAYYBA 36603-2059331-0 91.43

3 BWP-F25-62-23181 ZEESHAN ALI 32203-4146109-3 89.17

4 BWP-F25-62-23785 MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA 31205-9822050-3 88.5

5 BWP-F25-62-23655 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD-
ABDULLAH 31202-7157409-9 86.55

6 BWP-F25-62-16948 NOOR FATIMA 31202-9180232-0 83.96

7 BWP-F25-62-25047 ABDUL BASEER 21201-8702108-1 83.5
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8 BWP-F25-62-24275 MUHAMMAD ASAD KHAN 21507-5641504-7 83.33

9 BWP-F25-62-25237 MUHAMMAD QASIM 34101-9157658-3 82.68

10 BWP-F25-62-24780 MUHAMMAD AHMAD RAO 36602-3668645-5 81.4

11 BWP-F25-62-25038 USMAN SHAKEEL 32301-7679323-7 79.46

12 BWP-F25-62-24437 MUHAMMAD HASEEB ASHRAF 31101-8205895-3 79.29

13 BWP-F25-62-25614 RUMAISA ARSHAD 31102-5004898-8 79.28

14 BWP-F25-62-23138 MOMNA SOHAIL 31202-5196649-4 78.91

15 BWP-F25-62-1859 MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIL 32304-1369932-5 78.09

16 BWP-F25-62-24809 MUNIZA AMIN 31304-8045221-4 77.84

17 BWP-F25-62-24166 AWAIS AHMED 41202-6951783-1 77.45

18 BWP-F25-62-23290 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

19 BWP-F25-62-24289 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

20 BWP-F25-62-20155 SOHAIB AKRAM 36104-5055006-7 76.75

21 BWP-F25-62-24823 AMEER HAMZA ZAHOOR KHAN 33205-0422926-7 74.21

22 BWP-F25-62-24894 SAIF UR REHMAN 45104-1535855-1 73.27

23 BWP-F25-62-20378 BASHARAT ALI 31304-9430117-1 73.21

24 BWP-F25-62-24476 HAMZA ALI 31101-5069519-9 72.86

25 BWP-F25-62-25644 JAHANZAIB HASNAIN 36301-5210626-1 72.68

26 BWP-F25-62-24240 FAROOQ MUSHTAQ 32301-0965597-5 72.5

27 BWP-F25-62-25713 MUHAMMAD UBAID ALI 36402-8387902-5 71.64

28 BWP-F25-62-25511 MUHAMMAD ARHAM JAMAL 36302-6297234-7 71.55

29 BWP-F25-62-24266 AISHA SIDDIQA 31104-4622355-4 71.43

30 BWP-F25-62-24547 AQSA RAMZAN 32103-5383853-2 71.07

31 BWP-F25-62-22499 MUHAMMAD HASSAN 36202-5912209-7 70.22

32 BWP-F25-62-25903 ALI MURTAZA 31302-7351418-3 69.82
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33 BWP-F25-62-25188 MUHAMMAD ZAIN SAEED 31203-9549459-1 69.55

34 BWP-F25-62-24880 AHSAN MUNEER 31301-5219477-5 69.47

35 BWP-F25-62-24764 MUTIBA MUSHTAQ 36602-8079208-6 68.7

36 BWP-F25-62-25561 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 31201-9992895-5 68.64

37 BWP-F25-62-22495 MUHAMMAD ALI 36501-7899127-3 68.08

38 BWP-F25-62-24392 HAMZA MUNIM 37101-4522630-7 67.14

39 BWP-F25-62-24997 MEHREEN TARIQ 31101-0330239-8 66.92

40 BWP-F25-62-20832 SAAD ALI 31205-7120598-9 65.8

41 BWP-F25-62-25281 MUHAMMAD AMIR RAFIQ 32403-9307599-7 65.74

42 BWP-F25-62-24718 AYESHA SALEEM 32301-1780251-6 64.82

43 BWP-F25-62-24648 MUHAMMAD REHAN HAFEEZ 31202-5889476-7 64.64

44 BWP-F25-62-25170 NALAIN SAJJAD BAIDAR 31204-4223427-1 64.46

45 BWP-F25-62-19054 SHAHWAIZ KHAN 32304-7357101-3 64.32

46 BWP-F25-62-8729 MUHAMMAD MEHTAB 32102-3364743-7 63.39

47 BWP-F25-62-24239 SAJAN 32301-4170092-9 63.13

48 BWP-F25-62-24897 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB 32103-8630796-3 63.04

49 BWP-F25-62-19003 MUHAMMAD KASHIF NAWAZ 31302-3973137-9 62.68

50 BWP-F25-62-24201 HAMMAD UR REHMAN 31201-5191772-3 60.92

51 BWP-F25-62-24659 AQSA NAZEER 31302-4204486-6 60.91

52 BWP-F25-62-24975 SEHAR FATIMA IQBAL 31102-0800248-6 59.82

53 BWP-F25-62-24412 OMAIS SHAHZAD 31202-8527605-7 59.82

54 BWP-F25-62-25051 MUHAMMAD USMAN ZAFAR 36602-9221313-1 59.82

55 BWP-F25-62-20260 FARHAN MUZAMMIL 31203-3807062-9 59.65

56 BWP-F25-62-24990 ABDUL MUNEEB KHAN 32102-6053858-7 59.64

57 BWP-F25-62-24438 MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN 31104-5213049-7 59.46
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58 BWP-F25-62-24209 MARIYAM ALTAF 32301-8559465-4 59.09

59 BWP-F25-62-25617 RIZWAN YOUSAF 31302-0584029-1 56.27

60 BWP-F25-62-21697 SAFIA BIBI 36203-8464995-6 55

61 BWP-F25-62-25128 MUHAMMAD AMIR 36602-8262559-5 53.57

62 BWP-F25-62-24765 MAHNOOR JAMIL 31202-1819127-0 53.04
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-643-23293 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

2 BWP-F25-643-25796 AFNAN SAMI 31303-8887251-5 73.04

3 BWP-F25-643-25085 HUZAIFA SIKANDAR 31201-4966942-9 66.07

4 BWP-F25-643-23418 AQSA JAMSHAID 31202-1877296-8 64

5 BWP-F25-643-25461 MUHAMMAD RAFEY HASSAN 31302-1493212-3 62.78

6 BWP-F25-643-24218 MUHAMMAD RAHMAN 31205-6351906-9 62.14

7 BWP-F25-643-24345 MUHAMMAD ZULQURNAIN 31202-8584763-7 55.18

8 BWP-F25-643-24767 MAHNOOR JAMIL 31202-1819127-0 53.04
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-643-24024 AHMAD MAJEED 32102-1781087-5 100

2 BWP-F25-643-25246 MUHAMMAD QASIM 34101-9157658-3 82.68

3 BWP-F25-643-23293 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

4 BWP-F25-643-23630 ABDULLAH KAREEM 36301-2246701-7 75.71

5 BWP-F25-643-18475 ILYAS KHAN 32302-6964943-9 74.77

6 BWP-F25-643-25259 ARIF MEHMOOD HAIDARI 71102-3118000-7 74.18

7 BWP-F25-643-25796 AFNAN SAMI 31303-8887251-5 73.04

8 BWP-F25-643-23873 M ALI SAEED 36201-4607352-1 69.11
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9 BWP-F25-643-23178 ZAHID MUKHTIAR 32302-2054109-9 68.57

10 BWP-F25-643-24947 ABDUL RAUF 32301-4984036-3 67.68

11 BWP-F25-643-6828 NABIHA RASHID 32304-9166908-6 67.21

12 BWP-F25-643-25085 HUZAIFA SIKANDAR 31201-4966942-9 66.07

13 BWP-F25-643-23418 AQSA JAMSHAID 31202-1877296-8 64

14 BWP-F25-643-25461 MUHAMMAD RAFEY HASSAN 31302-1493212-3 62.78

15 BWP-F25-643-24218 MUHAMMAD RAHMAN 31205-6351906-9 62.14

16 BWP-F25-643-16867 SYED MUHAMMAD ISMAIL BUKHARI 32403-6126041-5 60.89

17 BWP-F25-643-25779 SHAYAN SHAKEEL AHMAD 32402-6502197-1 60.18

18 BWP-F25-643-24345 MUHAMMAD ZULQURNAIN 31202-8584763-7 55.18

19 BWP-F25-643-24683 MUQADAS IQBAL 36203-0829945-4 54.91

20 BWP-F25-643-24767 MAHNOOR JAMIL 31202-1819127-0 53.04
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-859-25491 MUHAMMAD SARMAD WASEEM 31202-4836403-7 83.75

2 BWP-F25-859-24493 DUA E NOOR 31304-6366264-0 82.46

3 BWP-F25-859-24115 AROOJ FATIMA 31302-5448333-2 78.38

4 BWP-F25-859-23294 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

5 BWP-F25-859-24293 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

6 BWP-F25-859-25776 WANIA AKHTAR 31201-4637779-6 71.61

7 BWP-F25-859-23786 MARYAM MAHMOOD 31102-7569397-6 69.19

8 BWP-F25-859-25494 AHMED HASSAN 31304-9139923-5 65.36
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-859-24782 MUGHEES UR REHMAN 31201-3854202-3 65.22

10 BWP-F25-859-25499 ALI HASSAN 31304-2590085-7 61.8

11 BWP-F25-859-16009 KHAWAR NAWAZ 31204-8633749-3 57.39
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-859-25491 MUHAMMAD SARMAD WASEEM 31202-4836403-7 83.75

2 BWP-F25-859-24493 DUA E NOOR 31304-6366264-0 82.46

3 BWP-F25-859-24115 AROOJ FATIMA 31302-5448333-2 78.38

4 BWP-F25-859-23294 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

5 BWP-F25-859-24293 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

6 BWP-F25-859-25776 WANIA AKHTAR 31201-4637779-6 71.61

7 BWP-F25-859-23786 MARYAM MAHMOOD 31102-7569397-6 69.19

8 BWP-F25-859-25494 AHMED HASSAN 31304-9139923-5 65.36
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-859-24782 MUGHEES UR REHMAN 31201-3854202-3 65.22

10 BWP-F25-859-25499 ALI HASSAN 31304-2590085-7 61.8

11 BWP-F25-859-16009 KHAWAR NAWAZ 31204-8633749-3 57.39
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-859-25491 MUHAMMAD SARMAD WASEEM 31202-4836403-7 83.75

2 BWP-F25-859-25218 ABDUL BASEER 21201-8702108-1 83.5

3 BWP-F25-859-25247 MUHAMMAD QASIM 34101-9157658-3 82.68

4 BWP-F25-859-24493 DUA E NOOR 31304-6366264-0 82.46

5 BWP-F25-859-24115 AROOJ FATIMA 31302-5448333-2 78.38

6 BWP-F25-859-23294 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

7 BWP-F25-859-24293 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

8 BWP-F25-859-25776 WANIA AKHTAR 31201-4637779-6 71.61
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-859-23786 MARYAM MAHMOOD 31102-7569397-6 69.19

10 BWP-F25-859-25494 AHMED HASSAN 31304-9139923-5 65.36

11 BWP-F25-859-24782 MUGHEES UR REHMAN 31201-3854202-3 65.22

12 BWP-F25-859-25499 ALI HASSAN 31304-2590085-7 61.8

13 BWP-F25-859-16868 SYED MUHAMMAD ISMAIL BUKHARI 32403-6126041-5 60.89

14 BWP-F25-859-25826 FARTASH MEHDI 32203-7887451-5 60.33

15 BWP-F25-859-16009 KHAWAR NAWAZ 31204-8633749-3 57.39

16 BWP-F25-859-25297 ALI HASSAN 36603-8273154-9 57.32
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-859-25491 MUHAMMAD SARMAD WASEEM 31202-4836403-7 83.75

2 BWP-F25-859-25218 ABDUL BASEER 21201-8702108-1 83.5

3 BWP-F25-859-25247 MUHAMMAD QASIM 34101-9157658-3 82.68

4 BWP-F25-859-24493 DUA E NOOR 31304-6366264-0 82.46

5 BWP-F25-859-24115 AROOJ FATIMA 31302-5448333-2 78.38

6 BWP-F25-859-23294 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

7 BWP-F25-859-24293 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

8 BWP-F25-859-25776 WANIA AKHTAR 31201-4637779-6 71.61
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-859-23786 MARYAM MAHMOOD 31102-7569397-6 69.19

10 BWP-F25-859-25494 AHMED HASSAN 31304-9139923-5 65.36

11 BWP-F25-859-24782 MUGHEES UR REHMAN 31201-3854202-3 65.22

12 BWP-F25-859-25499 ALI HASSAN 31304-2590085-7 61.8

13 BWP-F25-859-16868 SYED MUHAMMAD ISMAIL BUKHARI 32403-6126041-5 60.89

14 BWP-F25-859-25826 FARTASH MEHDI 32203-7887451-5 60.33

15 BWP-F25-859-16009 KHAWAR NAWAZ 31204-8633749-3 57.39

16 BWP-F25-859-25297 ALI HASSAN 36603-8273154-9 57.32
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-61-24826 EMAN KHALID 36203-2706126-8 100

2 BWP-F25-61-23881 ALI HAIDAR 31203-2800124-9 91.93

3 BWP-F25-61-23888 MUHAMMAD SAAD IKRAM 31203-6401873-1 84.04

4 BWP-F25-61-23696 QASIM ABBASI 31202-9068039-7 79.05

5 BWP-F25-61-24114 AROOJ FATIMA 31302-5448333-2 78.38

6 BWP-F25-61-24721 IRSHA FATIMA 31203-9734668-4 75

7 BWP-F25-61-25907 MUHAMMAD ADIL 31203-5951158-5 74.43

8 BWP-F25-61-24893 MUHAMMAD ASAD AMEEN 31201-0656174-3 72.86
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-61-25513 MUHAMMAD ARHAM JAMAL 36302-6297234-7 71.55

10 BWP-F25-61-24267 AISHA SIDDIQA 31104-4622355-4 71.43

11 BWP-F25-61-25902 FAIZAN YOUSAF 31203-4697255-1 69.39

12 BWP-F25-61-25072 ALISHBA BIBI 31102-4557174-6 67.21

13 BWP-F25-61-24999 MEHREEN TARIQ 31101-0330239-8 66.92

14 BWP-F25-61-23079 MALIK MUHAMMAD RIZWAN 31201-6418146-7 66.67

15 BWP-F25-61-24220 MUHAMMAD RAHMAN 31205-6351906-9 62.14

16 BWP-F25-61-25227 SHAISTA JAN MUHAMMAD 31202-0231057-5 62.08

17 BWP-F25-61-25845 HUZAIFA HAROON 31202-5259324-5 58.75

18 BWP-F25-61-25162 HAFIZ USMAN AHMAD BHATTI 31202-9833652-7 56.96

19 BWP-F25-61-24346 MUHAMMAD ZULQURNAIN 31202-8584763-7 55.18

20 BWP-F25-61-25261 SOHAIB ALI 36202-1350387-9 53.74

21 BWP-F25-61-24766 MAHNOOR JAMIL 31202-1819127-0 53.04

22 BWP-F25-61-23560 MUHAMMAD AASHIR ABBAS 31202-0115795-5 51.43
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-61-24826 EMAN KHALID 36203-2706126-8 100

2 BWP-F25-61-23881 ALI HAIDAR 31203-2800124-9 91.93

3 BWP-F25-61-24685 ASIF ALI 43105-7968504-1 89.45

4 BWP-F25-61-24296 MUHAMMAD TARIQ FAREED 36301-2180084-7 84.68

5 BWP-F25-61-23888 MUHAMMAD SAAD IKRAM 31203-6401873-1 84.04

6 BWP-F25-61-24231 GHULAM MUSTAFA 32301-3545564-5 81.96

7 BWP-F25-61-25039 USMAN SHAKEEL 32301-7679323-7 79.46

8 BWP-F25-61-23696 QASIM ABBASI 31202-9068039-7 79.05
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-61-24114 AROOJ FATIMA 31302-5448333-2 78.38

10 BWP-F25-61-24167 AWAIS AHMED 41202-6951783-1 77.45

11 BWP-F25-61-24708 MUHAMMAD FAHAD 32304-6209198-3 76.67

12 BWP-F25-61-25046 MUHAMMAD INAAM QASIM 32302-2956478-9 75.14

13 BWP-F25-61-24030 MUHAMMAD AQIB JAVED 36602-2417192-3 75

14 BWP-F25-61-24721 IRSHA FATIMA 31203-9734668-4 75

15 BWP-F25-61-25907 MUHAMMAD ADIL 31203-5951158-5 74.43

16 BWP-F25-61-24893 MUHAMMAD ASAD AMEEN 31201-0656174-3 72.86

17 BWP-F25-61-23440 MUHAMMAD HASNAIN 36601-6887723-3 71.96

18 BWP-F25-61-25513 MUHAMMAD ARHAM JAMAL 36302-6297234-7 71.55

19 BWP-F25-61-24267 AISHA SIDDIQA 31104-4622355-4 71.43

20 BWP-F25-61-25902 FAIZAN YOUSAF 31203-4697255-1 69.39

21 BWP-F25-61-25473 MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB SHAFI 32304-3221186-7 69.19

22 BWP-F25-61-25072 ALISHBA BIBI 31102-4557174-6 67.21

23 BWP-F25-61-24999 MEHREEN TARIQ 31101-0330239-8 66.92

24 BWP-F25-61-23079 MALIK MUHAMMAD RIZWAN 31201-6418146-7 66.67

25 BWP-F25-61-19057 SHAHWAIZ KHAN 32304-7357101-3 64.32

26 BWP-F25-61-13168 MUHAMMAD KASHIF 32403-2922326-9 62.5

27 BWP-F25-61-24220 MUHAMMAD RAHMAN 31205-6351906-9 62.14

28 BWP-F25-61-25227 SHAISTA JAN MUHAMMAD 31202-0231057-5 62.08

29 BWP-F25-61-25780 SHAYAN SHAKEEL AHMAD 32402-6502197-1 60.18

30 BWP-F25-61-25052 MUHAMMAD USMAN ZAFAR 36602-9221313-1 59.82

31 BWP-F25-61-25845 HUZAIFA HAROON 31202-5259324-5 58.75

32 BWP-F25-61-25162 HAFIZ USMAN AHMAD BHATTI 31202-9833652-7 56.96

33 BWP-F25-61-24086 SADIA BILAL 36301-3751672-0 56.04
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

34 BWP-F25-61-24698 MUHAMMAD HAMZA 36203-6776690-5 55.54

35 BWP-F25-61-24346 MUHAMMAD ZULQURNAIN 31202-8584763-7 55.18

36 BWP-F25-61-21699 SAFIA BIBI 36203-8464995-6 55

37 BWP-F25-61-25768 TOUSEEF ALTAF 36203-3510980-9 54.43

38 BWP-F25-61-25261 SOHAIB ALI 36202-1350387-9 53.74

39 BWP-F25-61-24409 MUZAMIL MADNI 32402-8467730-1 53.51

40 BWP-F25-61-24766 MAHNOOR JAMIL 31202-1819127-0 53.04

41 BWP-F25-61-23560 MUHAMMAD AASHIR ABBAS 31202-0115795-5 51.43

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org


8th Merit List | BS Software Engineering (Group-A) | Department of Software Engineering | BAHAWALPUR | BWP Merit Fall 2025 | Fall 2025 

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, www.iub.edu.pk Page No. 1/2

Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-628-24858 SUMAIYA AHMAD 31301-9696001-6 89.91

2 BWP-F25-628-24490 DUA E NOOR 31304-6366264-0 82.46

3 BWP-F25-628-25615 RUMAISA ARSHAD 31102-5004898-8 79.28

4 BWP-F25-628-23114 QASIM ABBASI 31202-9068039-7 79.05

5 BWP-F25-628-23140 MOMNA SOHAIL 31202-5196649-4 78.91

6 BWP-F25-628-23291 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

7 BWP-F25-628-24290 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

8 BWP-F25-628-24818 MUBASHRA AHMAD 31202-2051002-2 76.84
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-628-25891 SYED MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN BUKHARI 31302-5531045-3 72

10 BWP-F25-628-25714 MUHAMMAD UBAID ALI 36402-8387902-5 71.64

11 BWP-F25-628-25514 MUHAMMAD ARHAM JAMAL 36302-6297234-7 71.55

12 BWP-F25-628-22993 M SAJJAD 31301-5210413-3 68.83

13 BWP-F25-628-24961 MOHSIN ABBAS 31302-1675543-5 65.54

14 BWP-F25-628-25171 NALAIN SAJJAD BAIDAR 31204-4223427-1 64.46

15 BWP-F25-628-23393 KHURAIM ASADI MALIK 31102-3834827-3 62.36

16 BWP-F25-628-23903 JAMSHAID ALLAM 31303-3862553-9 57.83

17 BWP-F25-628-25014 ABDUL REHMAN LATIF 31205-2977639-1 56.61

18 BWP-F25-628-24347 MUHAMMAD ZULQURNAIN 31202-8584763-7 55.18

19 BWP-F25-628-24518 JAWERIA SIKANDAR 31302-4376754-6 52.68

20 BWP-F25-628-23710 MUHAMMAD AASHIR ABBAS 31202-0115795-5 51.43
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Disclaimer:

1. This Merit List is generated based on data entered by the applicants themselves. Therefore, mere appearance of name of a candidate in the Merit List is not a Guarantee for
admission. Admission will be granted and confirmed subject to verification of data and documents submitted by the applicant.

2. Furthermore, the University reserves the right to cancel or revise a Merit List based on availability of updated data or to publish additional Merit Lists to accommodate candidates
fulfilling the Admission Eligibility and Merit criteria, subject to availability of seats.

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

1. This admission letter is provisional subject to the provision of passed result card of FA/FSC (no third division), failing which the admission will automatically be cancelled.

2. The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the Admission Cell and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University

3. Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd/ Bank Alfalah Limited / First Women Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Admission Cell Abasia
Campus BWP / Admission Cell RYK Campus / Admission Cell Old Campus BWN before the close of Banking hours by August 01, 2025. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission

4. The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

5. The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before
the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

6. The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Admission Cell

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

1 BWP-F25-628-25251 AHMAD KHAN 21704-0362063-9 91.83

2 BWP-F25-628-24858 SUMAIYA AHMAD 31301-9696001-6 89.91

3 BWP-F25-628-23182 ZEESHAN ALI 32203-4146109-3 89.17

4 BWP-F25-628-25148 MUHAMMAD FAIZAN 42501-6522911-3 85.39

5 BWP-F25-628-24575 ABDUL WAKEEL 12103-4419329-7 83.08

6 BWP-F25-628-24490 DUA E NOOR 31304-6366264-0 82.46

7 BWP-F25-628-24241 ABDUL MANAN 32304-6920192-9 81.96

8 BWP-F25-628-24496 MUHAMMAD AHSAN JAVED 32104-0669976-3 81.96



8th Merit List | BS Software Engineering (Group-A) | Department of Software Engineering | BAHAWALPUR | Open Merit Fall 2025 | Fall 2025 

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, www.iub.edu.pk Page No. 2/3

SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

9 BWP-F25-628-25254 ZEESHAN SAJID 36603-0152588-7 79.82

10 BWP-F25-628-25615 RUMAISA ARSHAD 31102-5004898-8 79.28

11 BWP-F25-628-23114 QASIM ABBASI 31202-9068039-7 79.05

12 BWP-F25-628-23140 MOMNA SOHAIL 31202-5196649-4 78.91

13 BWP-F25-628-23291 IHTISHAM ALI SABIR 31104-2103105-1 76.96

14 BWP-F25-628-24290 MUDASSIR IQBAL 31302-0332850-9 76.96

15 BWP-F25-628-24818 MUBASHRA AHMAD 31202-2051002-2 76.84

16 BWP-F25-628-24407 MUHAMMAD FAHAD 32304-6209198-3 76.67

17 BWP-F25-628-4883 MUHAMMAD AWAIS KHALID 38101-2952487-9 75.54

18 BWP-F25-628-24824 AMEER HAMZA ZAHOOR KHAN 33205-0422926-7 74.21

19 BWP-F25-628-24948 MUHAMMAD FAISAL AMIN 32304-0386050-7 73.86

20 BWP-F25-628-25891 SYED MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN BUKHARI 31302-5531045-3 72

21 BWP-F25-628-25714 MUHAMMAD UBAID ALI 36402-8387902-5 71.64

22 BWP-F25-628-25514 MUHAMMAD ARHAM JAMAL 36302-6297234-7 71.55

23 BWP-F25-628-22993 M SAJJAD 31301-5210413-3 68.83

24 BWP-F25-628-24756 MUTIBA MUSHTAQ 36602-8079208-6 68.7

25 BWP-F25-628-22389 SOHA AQIB BHATTI 32102-1485455-6 67.14

26 BWP-F25-628-25282 MUHAMMAD AMIR RAFIQ 32403-9307599-7 65.74

27 BWP-F25-628-24961 MOHSIN ABBAS 31302-1675543-5 65.54

28 BWP-F25-628-25171 NALAIN SAJJAD BAIDAR 31204-4223427-1 64.46

29 BWP-F25-628-8835 MUHAMMAD KHIZIR 32304-9776499-9 63.65

30 BWP-F25-628-23393 KHURAIM ASADI MALIK 31102-3834827-3 62.36

31 BWP-F25-628-25789 MUHAMMAD ZAMAD 36104-8586163-1 60.87

32 BWP-F25-628-23533 ZAIN MAQSOOD 33303-1781692-1 59.27

33 BWP-F25-628-23903 JAMSHAID ALLAM 31303-3862553-9 57.83
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SR. APPLICATION NO. NAME CNIC MERIT

34 BWP-F25-628-25014 ABDUL REHMAN LATIF 31205-2977639-1 56.61

35 BWP-F25-628-24699 MUHAMMAD HAMZA 36203-6776690-5 55.54

36 BWP-F25-628-24347 MUHAMMAD ZULQURNAIN 31202-8584763-7 55.18

37 BWP-F25-628-24518 JAWERIA SIKANDAR 31302-4376754-6 52.68

38 BWP-F25-628-25268 MUHAMMAD TALHA ARSHAD 36501-9155737-5 52.43

39 BWP-F25-628-23710 MUHAMMAD AASHIR ABBAS 31202-0115795-5 51.43
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